

BRANDBUCKET MEDIA & TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

CIN: U93000MH2013PLC246147

Tel: +91 86523 69975

Website: www.brandbucketmediatech.com **E-mail:**<u>info@brandbucketmediatech.com</u>

Reg. Office: Office No.208, 2nd Floor, Shiv Shakti, SRA CHS Ltd, Link Road, Anna Nagar, Andheri west, Mumbai-400053 Mumbai - 400053

Date: February 1, 2023

To, **BSE Ltd.**Phiroza Jaciach

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai - 400001

Reference: Scrip Code - 543439; Scrip ID - BRANDBUCKT

<u>Subject: Statement of Deviation or Variation under Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 32 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed Statement of deviation/variation in utilization of funds as on December 31, 2022, Submitted for your information and records.

Please acknowledge the receipt of the same

Thanking You

For Brandbucket Media & Technology Limited

Nishigandha Shashikant Keluskar Director

DIN: 09154554

Encl: a/a



BRANDBUCKET MEDIA & TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

CIN: U93000MH2013PLC246147

Tel: +91 86523 69975

Website: www.brandbucketmediatech.com **E-mail:**<u>info@brandbucketmediatech.com</u>

Reg. Office: Office No.208, 2nd Floor, Shiv Shakti, SRA CHS Ltd, Link Road, Anna Nagar, Andheri west, Mumbai-400053 Mumbai - 400053

Name of listed entity	Brandbucket Media & Technology Limited			
Mode of Fund Raising	Issue of Equity Convertible Warrants			
Date of Raising Funds	The company has made an allotment of 80,00,000 Equity			
	Convertible Warrants at Rs. 33/- per warrant in three			
	trenches details as below:			
	1. 17,50,000 – 20/10/2022			
	2. 32,50,000 – 21/10/2022			
	3. 30,00,000 – 24/10/2022			
	at Rs 33/- (FV 10/- and premium Rs. 23/-per share)			
Amount Raised	Rs. 26,40,00,000/-			
Report filed for Quarter ended	31st December, 2022			
Monitoring Agency	Not Applicable			
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	-			
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds raised	No			
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to	-			
change in				
terms of a contract or objects, which was				
approved bythe shareholders	20th Contombox 2022			
If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval	30 th September, 2022			
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation	-			
Comments of the Audit Committee after	-			
review				
Comments of the auditors, if any	-			

Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following table:-

Original Object	Modified Object, if any		Modified Allocatio n, if any		Amount of Deviation/Variation for Quarter according to applicable object	Remark s, If any
To meet the funding and business requirements of the Company	NA	To meet the funding and business requirements of the Company (Working capital)	NA	26,40,00,000/-	-	-



BRANDBUCKET MEDIA & TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

CIN: U93000MH2013PLC246147

Tel: +91 86523 69975

Website: www.brandbucketmediatech.com **E-mail:**<u>info@brandbucketmediatech.com</u>

Reg. Office: Office No.208, 2nd Floor, Shiv Shakti, SRA CHS Ltd, Link Road,

Anna Nagar, Andheri west, Mumbai-400053 Mumbai - 400053

Deviation or variation could mean:

- (a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or
- (b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or
- (c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc

For Brandbucket Media & Technology Limited

Nishigandha Shashikant Keluskar Director

DIN: 09154554

Encl: a/a